
 

Community Unit School District 200 Account Elements 

Overview  

Financial administration requires that each transaction recorded in a school district be identified for 

administration and accounting purposes. The second set of identification numbers is by “location” and 

identifies the location the expense or revenue is attributed too. 

Example Account  

10.01.130.197.0000.1100.410 

Location 

Location Account Element Codes 

01 Emerson Elementary School 

02 Hawthorne Elementary School 

04 Johnson Elementary School 

05 Lincoln Elementary School 

06 Longfellow Elementary School 

07 Lowell Elementary School 

08 Madison Elementary School 

09 Pleasant Hill Elementary School 

10 Sandburg Elementary School 

11 Whittier Elementary School 

12 Wiesbrook Elementary School 

13 Washington Elementary School 

14 Bower Elementary School 

15 Grades K-5 

20 Edison Middle School 

 

21 Franklin Middle School 

22 Hubble Middle School 

23 Monroe Middle School 

24 Grades K-8 

30 Wheaton Warrenville South High School 

31 Wheaton North High School 

32 Grades 9-12 

39 Woodland 

40 Districtwide 

70 Medicaid 

71 Transition 

90 Jefferson Early Childhood Center 

99 School Service Center 

 



Accounts Payable

March 2024

Fund 10 2,374,987.93$       

Fund 20 931,057.39$           

Fund 30

Fund 40 2,282,143.36$       

Fund 50

Fund 60 31,306.69$             

Fund 70

Total 5,619,495.37$       



Remit Name  Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

A BEEP LLC  $          450.00 10.02.038.000.0000.2660.390 Monthly Repeater 254567 3/13/2024

Aanevco, Inc  $          528.00 20.04.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 107214-S Labor 255190 3/22/2024

Aanevco, Inc  $            65.00 20.04.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 107214-S trip charge 255190 3/22/2024

Aanevco, Inc  $            13.25 20.04.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 107214-S toggle switch 255190 3/22/2024

Aanevco, Inc  $              2.40 20.04.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 107214- S fuse holder 255190 3/22/2024

Aanevco, Inc  $              1.00 20.04.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 107214-S 8 amp fuse 255190 3/22/2024

ACCARDI, DAVID C  $            90.00 10.22.220.000.0000.1500.319 Hubble: Girls' Bball official - 3/12/24 255132 3/21/2024

Active Pest Control  $      1,177.25 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.320 Monthly Aug23-Jul24 bill 255191 3/22/2024

Adkins, Kristy Lynn  $            16.18 10.21.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 254865 3/22/2024

Adomshick, Rachel Anne  $            28.38 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary 254840 3/22/2024

Aguilar, Amelia J  $            67.87 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 255080 3/22/2024

Ahrenholz, Nancy A  $              8.75 10.02.610.015.0000.1100.410 Dollar Tree-Valentine Bags 254642 3/22/2024

Ahrenholz, Nancy A  $            60.53 10.02.610.015.0000.1100.410 Assorted Expo and Sharpie Markers 254642 3/22/2024

AL-BIADHANI, SHEREN ALI  $            78.75 10.09.542.000.0000.2900.319

SPE2024276 - Pleasant Hill - Review of existing data meeting - 

2/6/24 254492 3/6/2024

Alcantara, Jocelyn   $            78.90 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410

Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases - Spring Semester 

2 254937 3/22/2024

Alert Services, Inc  $            31.71 10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Aquasonic Gel 5 liter 255133 3/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc  $            24.48 10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Nylatex Wrap 4x18 255133 3/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc  $            38.15 10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Nylatex Wrap 4x36 255133 3/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc  $            25.68 10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Electrodes Round 255133 3/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc  $            25.68 10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Electrodes Rectangle 2x3.5 4 pk 255133 3/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc  $            30.00 10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Shipping & Handling 255133 3/21/2024

ALISALIH, ZEINAB  $          157.50 10.30.542.000.0000.2900.319

SPE2024282 - Translating evaluation to parents - WWSHS - 

1/22 to 1/30 254568 3/13/2024

ALISALIH, ZEINAB  $            70.00 10.30.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2024285 - 3/8/24 - WWS - Eligibility determination 255314 3/27/2024

Allegra Marketing Print Mail  $            36.00 10.99.550.000.0000.2630.410 Name Badge - Erica Ekstrom 255315 3/27/2024

Allen Lock Inc.  $            36.00 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 2757 duplicate keys, 8 255192 3/22/2024

Allen Lock Inc.  $                   -   20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 2759 orig key/key by code 255192 3/22/2024

Allen Lock Inc.  $                   -   20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 2758 duplicate keys 255192 3/22/2024

Allen Lock Inc.  $                   -   20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 2757 duplicate keys, 8 255192 3/22/2024

Allen Lock Inc.  $            12.00 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 2758 duplicate keys 255192 3/22/2024

Allen Lock Inc.  $                   -   20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 2759 orig key/key by code 255192 3/22/2024

Allen Lock Inc.  $                   -   20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 2757 duplicate keys, 8 255192 3/22/2024

Allen Lock Inc.  $                   -   20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 2758 duplicate keys 255192 3/22/2024

Allen Lock Inc.  $            40.00 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 2759 orig key/key by code 255192 3/22/2024

Alman, Janet C  $          100.00 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purposes 254813 3/22/2024

Alvarado-Romero, Giselle  $            40.12 10.21.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 254866 3/22/2024

American Reading Company  $      1,800.00 10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410 IRLA Toolkit CCSS Black Version3 Grade4 255193 3/22/2024

American Reading Company  $      2,100.00 10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410 IRLA Toolkit CCSS Orange VS Grade 5 255193 3/22/2024

AMITA GlenOaks School  $                   -   10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 255194 3/22/2024



Remit Name  Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

AMITA GlenOaks School  $    38,764.87 10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 255194 3/22/2024

AMITA GlenOaks School  $                   -   10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 255194 3/22/2024

AMITA GlenOaks School  $      5,568.60 10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 255194 3/22/2024

Anderson, Pearl  $            94.40 10.23.610.015.0000.1100.410 reimbursement for discretionary purchases 254909 3/22/2024

Anderson, Rachel Louise  $          100.00 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reiumbursement for Discretionary Purchases 255081 3/22/2024

Anderson, Timothy J  $          100.00 10.22.610.015.0000.1100.410

Discretionary pruchase of supplies for a Scoial Studies 

economics unit. 254886 3/22/2024

Anker, Emili Mara  $          100.00 10.30.610.015.0000.1100.410

Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases - Spring Semester 

2 254938 3/22/2024

Apple, Inc  $      1,794.00 10.40.542.000.0000.1200.390 10.2 inch iPad WiFi 64GB - Space Gray - MK2K3LL/A 255195 3/22/2024

Apple, Inc  $          474.00 10.40.542.000.0000.1200.700

3 year applecare+ for schools - iPad / iPad Air ; / iPad mini - 

S7743LL/A 255195 3/22/2024

Apple, Inc  $                   -   10.40.542.000.0000.2150.390

Volume purchase progrma credit for App funds for AAC and 

social work department 255195 3/22/2024

Apple, Inc  $                   -   10.40.542.000.0000.1200.390 10.2 inch iPad WiFi 64GB - Space Gray - MK2K3LL/A 255195 3/22/2024

Apple, Inc  $                   -   10.40.542.000.0000.1200.700

3 year applecare+ for schools - iPad / iPad Air ; / iPad mini - 

S7743LL/A 255195 3/22/2024

Apple, Inc  $      9,080.00 10.40.542.000.0000.2150.390

Volume purchase progrma credit for App funds for AAC and 

social work department 255195 3/22/2024

Arafiles, Jessica Taylor  $            69.98 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for discretionary purchases 255020 3/22/2024

ARBITERPAY / CACHE VALLEY BANK 

TRUSTEE  $    20,000.00 10.40.220.000.0000.1500.319 Payment to cover Officials & Workers at Sporting Events 254569 3/13/2024

ARK Therapeutic Services, Inc.  $            12.99 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 ARK's Grabber Brick Chewy P 255196 3/22/2024

ARK Therapeutic Services, Inc.  $            19.99 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 ARK's Sidekick Chewie Figurine 255196 3/22/2024

ARK Therapeutic Services, Inc.  $            10.00 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 S & H Fee 255196 3/22/2024

Assell, Brett Joseph  $            78.46 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410

Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases - Spring Semester 

2 254939 3/22/2024

Austin, Tracy  $            34.99 10.02.610.015.0000.1100.410 Birthday Graph Pocket Chart 254643 3/22/2024

Austin, Tracy  $            29.99 10.02.610.015.0000.1100.410 Zaner 100 Grid 254643 3/22/2024

Austin, Tracy  $            22.49 10.02.610.015.0000.1100.410 Classroom Bag 254643 3/22/2024

Austin, Tracy  $            32.53 10.02.610.015.0000.1100.410 Happy Birthday Crowns 254643 3/22/2024

AutoZone  $            15.96 20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 2581378781 spark plug blister pack 255197 3/22/2024

AutoZone  $              6.52 20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 2581378781 pyroil starting fluid 255197 3/22/2024

AutoZone  $            19.08 20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 2581378781 windshield washer fluid 255197 3/22/2024

AutoZone  $            11.15 20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 2581378781 motor treatment 255197 3/22/2024

AutoZone  $              3.99 20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 2581378781 spark gap gauge 255197 3/22/2024

Axelsen, Erin Marie  $            91.56 10.30.610.015.0000.1100.410

Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases - Spring Semester 

2 254940 3/22/2024

B&H Foto & Electronics Corp  $            34.95 10.31.100.000.0000.1400.410 VIJIM Ring Light with Vlog Tripod Kit (Pair) 255198 3/22/2024

B&H Foto & Electronics Corp  $          144.95 10.31.100.000.0000.1400.410

Robus RCM-439 4-Section Carbon Fiber Monopod with SBM-

001 Stabilizing Base 255198 3/22/2024



Remit Name  Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

B&H Foto & Electronics Corp  $          395.00 10.31.100.000.0000.1400.410 DJI RSC 2 Gimbal Stabilizer 255198 3/22/2024

B&H Foto & Electronics Corp  $          499.00 10.31.030.000.0000.1400.410 Canon EOS R100 Mirrorless Camera with 18-45mm Lens 255198 3/22/2024

B&H Foto & Electronics Corp  $          699.00 10.31.030.000.0000.1400.410 Canon EOS R50 Mirrorless Camera with 18-45mm Lens (Black) 255198 3/22/2024

B&H Foto & Electronics Corp  $          499.00 10.31.030.000.0000.1400.410 Canon EOS R100 Mirrorless Camera with 18-45mm Lens 255198 3/22/2024

Bab, Amy Lynn  $            95.49 10.09.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Expenses 254756 3/22/2024

Babb, Joseph J  $            25.47 10.13.610.015.0000.1100.410 Post-It lined yellow 4"X6" 254823 3/22/2024

Babb, Joseph J  $            23.96 10.13.610.015.0000.1100.410 Post-It pop up notes, 3"X3" 254823 3/22/2024

Babb, Joseph J  $            13.99 10.13.610.015.0000.1100.410 Scotch storage tape, 2 count 254823 3/22/2024

Babb, Joseph J  $            14.49 10.13.610.015.0000.1100.410 Fiskars 8" scissors 254823 3/22/2024

Babb, Joseph J  $            20.99 10.13.610.015.0000.1100.410 Bounty papertowels, 6 count 254823 3/22/2024

Babb, Joseph J  $              1.10 10.13.610.015.0000.1100.410 Post-It notes, pastel 254823 3/22/2024

Bacheller, Joshua A  $            85.94 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 discretionary reimbursement 254701 3/22/2024

Back, Mary Kathryn  $          200.00 10.04.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary purchases 254650 3/22/2024

Bacon, Aaron J  $      1,000.00 10.40.620.000.0000.2210.100 Principal Mentoring Program 254570 3/13/2024

Bagley, Kristin Lynn  $            97.33 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary 254841 3/22/2024

Bailey, Janet Kathleen  $            60.00 10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 classroom items for student use 254493 3/6/2024

Bailey, Janet Kathleen  $            34.66 10.08.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purposes 254734 3/22/2024

Baker, Lucia Ann  $          100.00 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 255111 3/22/2024

Baker, Ryan T  $          100.00 10.31.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for discretionary purchases 255021 3/22/2024

Bakopoulos, Bill S  $          100.00 10.31.610.015.0000.1100.410 reimbursement for discretionary purchases 255022 3/22/2024

Bantz, Tyler  $            67.99 10.31.220.000.0000.1500.332 Mileage for Girls Basketball games/scouting Nov-Dec 2023 254494 3/6/2024

Bantz, Tyler  $          220.70 10.31.220.000.0000.1500.332 Mileage for Girls Basketball games/scouting Jan 2024 254494 3/6/2024

Barbel-Novak, Andrea Lynn  $          100.00 10.04.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 254651 3/22/2024

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $            52.50 10.31.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2024301 - 2/20 - WNHS - IEP meeting 255316 3/27/2024

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                   -   10.31.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2024302 - 2/27 - WNHS - IEP meeting 255316 3/27/2024

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $            35.00 10.31.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2024302 - 2/27 - WNHS - IEP meeting 255316 3/27/2024

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                   -   10.31.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2024301 - 2/20 - WNHS - IEP meeting 255316 3/27/2024

Barg, Andrew T  $          142.92 10.12.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purposes 254814 3/22/2024

Barham, Erin Marie  $            99.00 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for discretionary Purchases 254735 3/22/2024

Bartlett Learning Center, Inc  $    10,069.50 10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 255199 3/22/2024

Bartlett Learning Center, Inc  $    51,143.40 10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 255199 3/22/2024

Bass, Sara Ann  $          100.00 10.30.610.190.0000.1200.410

Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases - Spring Semester 

2 254941 3/22/2024

Beach, Barbara Joan  $            44.52 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 255082 3/22/2024

Beal, Jamie Farmer  $          100.00 10.08.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purposes 254736 3/22/2024

Beatty, Meghan Esther  $            12.99 10.90.542.000.0000.2150.410 Amazon Reimbursement for: 3M Dual Lock Fasteners 255134 3/21/2024

Beatty, Meghan Esther  $            17.99 10.90.542.000.0000.2150.410

Amazon Reimbursement for: Keculf Dancing Talking Cactus 

baby Mimicking Toys 255134 3/21/2024



Remit Name  Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

Beatty, Meghan Esther  $            40.00 10.90.542.000.0000.2150.410

Boom Cards Reimbursement for 1/13/23 450 points @ 5.00, 

2/28/23 1000 points @ 10.00, 3/10/23 450 points @ 5.00, 

4/19/23 450 points @5.00, 4/19/23 450 points @ 5.00, 

5/12/23 450 points @ 5.00, 9/29/23 450 points @ 

5.00,11/30/23 450 points @ 5.00, 2/9/24 45 255134 3/21/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.01.190.301.0000.1200.319 Emerson - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.02.190.301.0000.1200.319 Hawthorne - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.04.190.301.0000.1200.319 Johnson - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.05.190.301.0000.1200.319 Lincoln - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.06.190.301.0000.1200.319 Longfellow - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.07.190.301.0000.1200.319 Lowell - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.08.190.301.0000.1200.319 Madison - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.09.190.301.0000.1200.319 Pleasant Hill - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.10.190.301.0000.1200.319 Sandburg - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.11.190.301.0000.1200.319 Whittier - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.12.190.301.0000.1200.319 Wiesbrook - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.13.190.301.0000.1200.319 Washington - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.14.190.301.0000.1200.319 Bower - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.20.190.301.0000.1200.319 Edison - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.21.190.301.0000.1200.319 Franklin - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.22.190.301.0000.1200.319 Hubble - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.23.190.301.0000.1200.319 Monroe - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.30.190.301.0000.1200.319 WWSHS - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $          210.00 10.31.190.301.0000.1200.319 WNHS 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.01.190.301.0000.1200.319 Emerson - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.02.190.301.0000.1200.319 Hawthorne - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.04.190.301.0000.1200.319 Johnson - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.05.190.301.0000.1200.319 Lincoln - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.06.190.301.0000.1200.319 Longfellow - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.07.190.301.0000.1200.319 Lowell - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.08.190.301.0000.1200.319 Madison - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.09.190.301.0000.1200.319 Pleasant Hill - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.10.190.301.0000.1200.319 Sandburg - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.11.190.301.0000.1200.319 Whittier - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.12.190.301.0000.1200.319 Wiesbrook - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.13.190.301.0000.1200.319 Washington - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.14.190.301.0000.1200.319 Bower - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.20.190.301.0000.1200.319 Edison - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.21.190.301.0000.1200.319 Franklin - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.22.190.301.0000.1200.319 Hubble - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.23.190.301.0000.1200.319 Monroe - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024



Remit Name  Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

Behavioral Health Service  $                   -   10.30.190.301.0000.1200.319 WWSHS - Hospital Tutoring Services 255200 3/22/2024
